
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE HIGH COURT OF UGANDA(HCT) AT KITGUM

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 27-01-2026 to 30-01-2026
             

TUESDAY, 27-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
HON. MR JUSTICE
PHILIP WILLEBRORD
MWAKA

  COURT
ROOM ::

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0348-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
OKENY
IVAN

MURDER Kitgum/516/2019 Hearing -
defence

 

2.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0083-2025

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
OLIMO-CAN
EMAMMUEL

AGGRAVATED
TRAFFICKING
IN CHILDREN

Lamwo/66/2025 Plea taking

 

3.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0052-2025

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
A1. ABODA
BALASABA

AGGRAVATED
TRAFFICKING
IN CHILDREN

Kitgum/583/2023 Plea taking

 

4.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0372-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
ONENCAN
PATRICK

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT Lamwo/253/2023 Plea taking

 

5.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0422-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
OCEN
PATRICK

MURDER Kitgum/450/2022 Plea taking

 

6.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0068-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
OLAK
KENNETH

RAPE Pader/119/2018 Ruling

 

7.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0071-2025

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
A1. OBEDI
JAMEI, A2,
OMOT
RICHARD,
A3, OOLA
BAJETU &
OTIM
ROBERT

MURDER Lamwo/575/2024 Plea taking

 

8.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0574-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
OKOT
DENISH

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT Kitgum/103/2024 Plea taking

 

9.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0474-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
OTOO
PATRICK

MURDER Lamwo/340/2023 Plea taking

 

10.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0300-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
KIDEGA
RICHARD
AND 3
OTHERS

MURDER Kitgum/200/2021 Plea taking

 

11.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0084-2025

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
OLWENY
ALEX

MURDER Lamwo/65/2025 Plea taking

 



12.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0062-2025

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
ONENCAN
JOEL

MURDER Kitgum/1018/2024 Plea taking

 

13.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0536-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
ORYEM
JOHN
BOSCO

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT Lamwo/198/2023 Plea taking

 

14.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0360-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
MANDU
GODFREY

RAPE Kitgum/454/2022 Plea taking

 
WEDNESDAY, 28-JAN-
2026

BEFORE::
HON. MR JUSTICE
PHILIP WILLEBRORD
MWAKA

  COURT
ROOM ::

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0099-2025

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
OPIO MOSES MURDER Kitgum/14/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0220-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
MWAA
CHYGON
ALIAS
AKUMU

MURDER Kitgum/250/2020 Hearing -
defence

 

3.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0305-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
ORYEMA
MICHAEL

MURDER Kitgum/ 131/2022
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

4.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0332-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
NSIMBI
NATHAN

Kitgum/054/2022
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:30 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0001-2026

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
RACKARA
BRIAN

RAPE Kitgum/15/2024 Hearing
(unspecified)

 
THURSDAY, 29-JAN-2026

BEFORE::
HON. MR JUSTICE
PHILIP WILLEBRORD
MWAKA

  COURT
ROOM ::

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 HCT-24-CR-SC-
0024-2024

Criminal
Sessions

UGANDA VS
OJARA
DENISH

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT Kitgum/1079/2015 Hearing

(unspecified)

 


